
2023-2024 Indiana State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 15, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 11-21   Conf: 6-14   Home: 3-10   Away: 6-9   Neutral: 2-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Glanton, Mya 32-32 882 27.6 152-298 .510 1-11 .091 54-78 .692 103 118 221 6.9 113 5 24 62 22 27 359 11.2
08 Bess, Kiley 31-30 1003 32.4 113-276 .409 37-115 .322 81-106 .764 40 87 127 4.1 52 1 59 71 5 52 344 11.1
24 Cain, Chelsea 32-31 844 26.4 126-335 .376 16-48 .333 52-72 .722 45 121 166 5.2 91 4 67 106 3 32 320 10.0
33 Finnegan, Bella 32-31 851 26.6 109-324 .336 51-165 .309 37-43 .860 3 65 68 2.1 45 0 40 45 13 35 306 9.6
04 Sawyer, Ella 32-32 910 28.4 58-147 .395 10-48 .208 86-113 .761 39 101 140 4.4 98 4 106 56 14 49 212 6.6
01 Donald, Asia 30-0 376 12.5 49-129 .380 13-44 .295 56-66 .848 8 27 35 1.2 58 2 20 57 1 16 167 5.6
12 Secrist, Keslyn 25-1 226 9.0 32-88 .364 12-36 .333 29-37 .784 7 15 22 0.9 23 0 10 24 3 11 105 4.2
23 Williams, Chloe 14-0 135 9.6 17-46 .370 1-5 .200 13-19 .684 8 27 35 2.5 15 0 3 20 10 8 48 3.4
02 White, Savannah 32-2 563 17.6 27-114 .237 5-29 .172 18-26 .692 27 82 109 3.4 41 0 20 32 23 13 77 2.4
13 Stahl, Saige 19-0 131 6.9 9-30 .300 1-2 .500 14-16 .875 21 20 41 2.2 22 0 2 7 6 7 33 1.7
10 Jones, Deja 23-0 148 6.4 15-47 .319 2-11 .182 5-10 .500 10 13 23 1.0 13 0 11 17 0 6 37 1.6
03 Pelly, Jailah 15-0 59 3.9 5-18 .278 3-7 .429 2-4 .500 1 12 13 0.9 8 0 2 10 1 2 15 1.0
31 Niebuhr, Lily 29-1 240 8.3 9-22 .409 0-0 .000 5-12 .417 16 30 46 1.6 46 1 8 23 8 5 23 0.8
14 Yarbrough, Leah 16-0 57 3.6 4-10 .400 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 4 3 7 0.4 6 0 0 1 1 0 8 0.5
Total 32 6425 200.8 725-1884 .385 152-521 .292 452-602 .751 400 790 1190 37.2 631 17 372 569 110 263 2054 64.19
Opponents 32 6425 200.8 795-1876 .424 210-676 .311 495-692 .715 380 803 1183 37.0 549 12 432 514 92 284 2295 71.72

Team Statistics INS OPP
SCORING 2054 2295
    Points Per Game 64.2 71.7
    Scoring Margin -7.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 725-1884 795-1876
    Field Goal Pct .385 .424
3 POINT FG-ATT 152-521 210-676
    3PT FG Pct .292 .311
    3PT Made Per Game 4.8 6.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 452-602 495-692
    FT Pct .751 .715
    FT Made Per Game 14.1 15.5
REBOUNDS 1190 1183
    Rebounds Per Game 37.2 37.0
    Rebounds Margin 0.2 –
ASSISTS 372 432
    Assists Per Game 11.6 13.5
TURNOVERS 569 514
    Turnovers Per Game 17.8 16.1
    Turnovers Margin -1.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.8
STEALS 263 284
    Steals Per Game 8.2 8.9
BLOCKS 110 92
    Blocks Per Game 3.4 2.9
ATTENDANCE 16,988 26,558
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-1,307 15-1,771
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-50

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Indiana St. 496 513 526 509 10 2054
Opponents 537 558 588 605 7 2295

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/06/23 at Northern Ky. W 85-82 945
11/09/23 at Missouri L 57-98 3,800
11/15/23 ILL. SPRINGFIELD L 69-71 2,311
11/18/23 WRIGHT ST. L 63-72 1,142
11/23/23 vs Radford W 64-52 100
11/25/23 vs NIU L 62-67 100
12/02/23 at Central Mich. W 73-65 1,070
12/10/23 SOUTHEAST MO. ST. W 65-57 1,216
12/17/23 at Ohio L 62-65 355
12/20/23 at Purdue L 63-79 7,177

* 12/30/23 at Evansville W 66-49 409
* 01/04/24 at Drake L 47-77 1,843
* 01/06/24 at UNI L 79-85 3,840
* 01/11/24 MURRAY ST. L 63-75 1,338
* 01/14/24 BELMONT L 56-61 1,177
* 01/19/24 at Southern Ill. W 64-63 558
* 01/21/24 at Missouri St. L 71-89 2,353
* 01/26/24 VALPARAISO W 70-49 1,211
* 01/28/24 UIC L 48-76 1,336
* 02/04/24 ILLINOIS ST. L 59-64 1,209
* 02/09/24 at Valparaiso W 70-65 585
* 02/11/24 at UIC L 53-68 1,040
* 02/15/24 MISSOURI ST. L 51-59 1,215
* 02/17/24 SOUTHERN ILL. L 70-80 1,186
* 02/22/24 EVANSVILLE W 69-66 1,245
* 02/25/24 at Bradley W 74-67 373
* 03/01/24 at Belmont L 62-87 789
* 03/03/24 at Murray St. L 70-87 1,421
* 03/07/24 UNI L 62-91 1,141
* 03/09/24 DRAKE L 64-96 1,261

03/14/24 vs Southern Ill. W 66-54 0
03/15/24 vs Drake L 57-79 0

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Indiana State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 15, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 6-14   Home: 2-8   Away: 4-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Glanton, Mya 20-20 559 28.0 98-202 .485 1-8 .125 28-34 .824 59 71 130 6.5 70 3 15 44 14 19 225 11.3
08 Bess, Kiley 19-18 615 32.4 64-167 .383 21-65 .323 48-61 .787 20 55 75 3.9 33 1 31 47 3 33 197 10.4
33 Finnegan, Bella 20-19 522 26.1 70-190 .368 36-93 .387 16-20 .800 2 28 30 1.5 26 0 19 26 10 13 192 9.6
24 Cain, Chelsea 20-19 537 26.9 74-211 .351 12-35 .343 30-41 .732 23 83 106 5.3 60 3 51 61 2 17 190 9.5
04 Sawyer, Ella 20-20 560 28.0 46-102 .451 8-29 .276 55-73 .753 33 60 93 4.7 63 3 72 31 8 31 155 7.8
01 Donald, Asia 18-0 172 9.6 24-61 .393 8-25 .320 26-30 .867 2 16 18 1.0 25 1 7 25 1 6 82 4.6
12 Secrist, Keslyn 20-1 190 9.5 25-69 .362 9-27 .333 25-31 .806 5 14 19 1.0 21 0 9 20 3 10 84 4.2
23 Williams, Chloe 5-0 30 6.0 5-15 .333 1-4 .250 5-6 .833 3 5 8 1.6 3 0 0 4 6 2 16 3.2
02 White, Savannah 20-2 375 18.8 14-72 .194 4-21 .190 12-15 .800 15 51 66 3.3 22 0 12 14 18 6 44 2.2
10 Jones, Deja 17-0 104 6.1 12-35 .343 2-8 .250 2-6 .333 4 12 16 0.9 10 0 9 14 0 4 28 1.6
13 Stahl, Saige 11-0 69 6.3 7-18 .389 1-2 .500 3-4 .750 8 8 16 1.5 13 0 0 4 4 4 18 1.6
03 Pelly, Jailah 11-0 42 3.8 5-12 .417 3-4 .750 2-4 .500 1 11 12 1.1 4 0 2 6 1 2 15 1.4
31 Niebuhr, Lily 20-1 175 8.8 6-16 .375 0-0 .000 2-6 .333 13 20 33 1.7 32 0 4 15 7 2 14 0.7
14 Yarbrough, Leah 12-0 50 4.2 4-10 .400 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 4 2 6 0.5 6 0 0 1 1 0 8 0.7
Total 20 4000 200.0 454-1180 .385 106-321 .330 254-331 .767 235 486 721 36.1 388 11 231 333 78 149 1268 63.40
Opponents 20 4000 200.0 503-1178 .427 119-415 .287 329-434 .758 242 517 759 38.0 322 7 270 294 57 168 1454 72.70

Team Statistics INS OPP
SCORING 1268 1454
    Points Per Game 63.4 72.7
    Scoring Margin -9.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 454-1180 503-1178
    Field Goal Pct .385 .427
3 POINT FG-ATT 106-321 119-415
    3PT FG Pct .330 .287
    3PT Made Per Game 5.3 6.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 254-331 329-434
    FT Pct .767 .758
    FT Made Per Game 12.7 16.5
REBOUNDS 721 759
    Rebounds Per Game 36.1 38.0
    Rebounds Margin -1.9 –
ASSISTS 231 270
    Assists Per Game 11.6 13.5
TURNOVERS 333 294
    Turnovers Per Game 16.7 14.7
    Turnovers Margin -2.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.9
STEALS 149 168
    Steals Per Game 7.5 8.4
BLOCKS 78 57
    Blocks Per Game 3.9 2.9
ATTENDANCE 12,319 13,211
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-1,232 10-1,321
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Indiana St. 314 310 336 308 1268
Opponents 325 346 368 415 1454

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/30/23 at  Evansville W 66-49 409
01/04/24 at  Drake L 47-77 1843
01/06/24 at  UNI L 79-85 3840
01/11/24 MURRAY ST. L 63-75 1338
01/14/24 BELMONT L 56-61 1177
01/19/24 at  Southern Ill. W 64-63 558
01/21/24 at  Missouri St. L 71-89 2353
01/26/24 VALPARAISO W 70-49 1211
01/28/24 UIC L 48-76 1336
02/04/24 ILLINOIS ST. L 59-64 1209
02/09/24 at  Valparaiso W 70-65 585
02/11/24 at  UIC L 53-68 1040
02/15/24 MISSOURI ST. L 51-59 1215
02/17/24 SOUTHERN ILL. L 70-80 1186
02/22/24 EVANSVILLE W 69-66 1245
02/25/24 at  Bradley W 74-67 373
03/01/24 at  Belmont L 62-87 789
03/03/24 at  Murray St. L 70-87 1421
03/07/24 UNI L 62-91 1141
03/09/24 DRAKE L 64-96 1261


